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Captis Service Provider Team 
 

Captis | Mayo Clinic Supply Chain Management Team 
Category Management 
Jim Francis, Chair, Mayo Clinic Supply Chain Management 
Bruce Mairose, Division Chair, Sourcing and Network Management, 507-266-0986, mairose.bruce@mayo.edu 
 

Administrative Support 
Mary Larson, Supervisor, Administrative Assistant, 507-266-1366, larson.mary2@mayo.edu  
Nicole Loftus, Administrative Assistant, loftus.nicole@mayo.edu 
 

Medical Device Contracting 
Barket Ali, Sr. Director, ali.barket@mayo.edu 
Jane Torzewski, R.N., Director, torzewski.jane@mayo.edu 
Barbara Hohberger, Senior Manager, hohberger.barbara@mayo.edu 
Jessica Johnson, Sr. Category Manager, briske.jessica@mayo.edu 
Mike Arnold, Principal Category Manager, arnold.michael@mayo.edu 
Michelle Arnold, Sr. Category Manager, arnold.michelle2@mayo.edu 
Nathan Mueller, Senior Manager, mueller.nathan@mayo.edu 
Adam McNeill, Category Manager, Mcneill.Adam@mayo.edu  
Duane Quam III, Category Manager, quam.duane@mayo.edu  
Kelly Johnson, Category Manager, johnson.kelly10@mayo.edu 
Michael Banitt, Contract Administrator, banitt.michael@mayo.edu 
Revathy Damodaran, Portfolio Administrator, Damodaran.revathy@mayo.edu  
 

Commodity and Clinical Preference (Medical / Surgical)  
Nancy Wobig, Sr. Director, Category Management, wobig.nancy@mayo.edu 
Lindsey Sheeran, Director, Category Management, sheeran.lindsey@mayo.edu  
Aaron Simpson, Contract Administrator, simpson.aaron2@mayo.edu 
Abiah Massey-Gill, Portfolio Administrator, massey-gill.abiah@mayo.edu 
Alex Garcia, Portfolio Administrator, garcia.alexis@mayo.edu 
Alexander (Xander) Smith, Portfolio Administrator, smith.alexander@mayo.edu 
Amy Hinrichs, Data Integrity Supervisor, hinrichs.amy@mayo.edu  
Amy Lam, Category Manager, lam.amy@mayo.edu 
Beatriz Oyarzabal, Portfolio Administrator, Oyarzabal.beatriz@mayo.edu 
Ben Squier, Contract Administrator, squier.benjamin@mayo.edu 
Chelsea Fike, Contract Administrator, fike.chelsea@mayo.edu 
Kim Miner, Principal Category Manager, miner.kimberly@mayo.edu 
Josh Lee, Category Manager, lee.joshua@mayo.edu 
Melissa Rayner, Category Manager, Rayner.melissa@mayo.edu 
Tony Nelson, Category Manager, nelson.anthony@mayo.edu 
 

Laboratory Contracting 
Bruce Goff, Sr. Director, Category Management, goff.bruce@mayo.edu 
David Dyson, Director, Category Management, dyson.david@mayo.edu 
Matt Johnson, Sr. Manager, johnson.matthew4@mayo.edu (Lab Advisory Council) 
Phillip Burton, Principal Category Manager, burton.phillip@mayo.edu 
Victor Mahaffey, Sr. Category Manager, mahaffey.victor@mayo.edu 
Aaron Chan, Category Manager, chan.aaron@mayo.edu  
Angela Browne, Category Manager, browne.angela@mayo.edu 
Bre Veerkamp, Category Manager, Veerkamp.breanna@mayo.edu  
Brooke Wiesner, Portfolio Administrator, wiesner.brooke@mayo.edu 
Machelle Kibby, Category Manager, kibby.machelle@mayo.edu 
Nicole Fautsch, Category Manager, Fautsch.nicole@mayo.edu  
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Sabrina Lawrence, Category Manager, lawrence.sabrina@mayo.edu 
Xander Smith, Portfolio Administrator, smith.alexander@mayo.edu  
 
Contract Analysis 
Jeffrey Becker, Sr. Manager, Category Management Analytics, becker.jeffrey@mayo.edu 
Brett Hansen, Sr. Analyst, hansen.brett@mayo.edu 
Becky Fritcher, Analyst, fritcher.becky@mayo.edu 
Crystal Sowada, Analyst, sowada.crystal@mayo.edu 
Houston Webb, Analyst, webb.houston@mayo.edu 
Sandy Martin, Analyst, martin.sandy@mayo.edu  
Scott Johnson, Analyst, johnson.scott2@mayo.edu 
Unni Gopinathan, Analyst, gopinathan.unnikrishnan@mayo.edu 
 
Operations | Vizient Enterprise Clients | Mayo Clinic 
Mark Ridge, SVP, Member Performance and Spend Management, 612-865-3820, mark.ridge@vizientinc.com 
Justin Albers, Sr. Director, 952-837-4751, justin.albers@vizientinc.com 
Misty Eicher, AVP Enterprise Clients, 972-830-0532, misty.eicher@vizientinc.com 
Ashima Brown, Operations Manager, 469-351-2827, ashima.brown@vizientinc.com 
Daphney Gomez, Analyst, 972-581-5663, daphney.gomez@vizientinc.com 
Justin Hughes, Analyst, 847-779-5318, justin.hughes@vizientinc.com 
Mathew Solomon, Analyst, 972-581-5639, solomon.mathew@vizientinc.com 
Tim Smith, Operations Manager, 972-830-0651, tim.smith@vizientinc.com 
 

Contracting | Vizient Custom Contracting Solutions and Aptitude 
Bryan Hill, Sr. Sourcing Executive. 972-830-0497, bryan.hill@vizientinc.com 
Machelle Kibby, Sourcing Executive, 424-397-5014, machelle.kibby@vizientinc.com   
Brandy Copeland, Sr. Director Client Engagement and Contract Services, 972-581-5584, brandy.copeland@aptitude.com 
Andrew Bruenderman, Sr. Sourcing Executive, 972-910-6701,  andrew.bruenderman@aptitude.com 
Joe Glaser, Director Client Engagement, 972-581-5198, joseph.glaser@aptitude.com 
Kellie Bustos, Sourcing Director, 972-581-5818, kellie.bustos@aptitude.com 
Tionna Thompson, Sr. Program Operations Partner, 214-574-3837, Tionna.Thompson@aptitude.com 
 

Capital, Purchased Services, IT Contracting 
Bruce Goff, Sr. Director, Category Management and TPRM, 507-422-5837, goff.bruce@mayo.edu 
Jim Hall, Director, Services Contracting, 507-538-0206, hall.james@mayo.edu  
Elizabeth Fitzgerald, Director – Clinical Systems and IT Contracting, 507-284-2189, fitzgerald.elizabeth1@mayo.edu 
Ron Ristau, Sr. Manager, 507-255-2246, ristau.ronnie@mayo.edu 
Beth Schneider, Category Manager, 507-375-8778, schneider.beth@mayo.edu 
Breanna (Bre) Veerkamp, Category Manager, 507-284-0672, veerkamp.breanna@mayo.edu 
Corey Jordan, Category Manager, 507-422-5872, Jordan.corey@mayo.edu 
Dana Evans, Category Manager, 507-284-9082, evans.dana@mayo.edu 
Darci Tiedeken, Senior Category Manager, 507-422-5796, tiedeken.darci@mayo.edu 
Evelyn Baldeon, Category Manager, baldeon.evelyn@mayo.edu 
Gregrey Luckey, Sr. Category Manager, 507-293-2168, luckey.gregrey@mayo.edu 
Holly Schmidt, Contract Administrator, 507-266-1598, schmidt.holly@mayo.edu 
Jeff Ronning, Sr. Category Manager, 507-422-5189, ronning.jeffrey@mayo.edu 
Jimmy Luckey, Category Manager, 507-284-1497, luckey.jimmy@mayo.edu 
Joseph Krieger, Contract Administrator, 507-266-7354, krieger.joseph@mayo.edu 
Joseph Wright, Principal Category Manager, 507-422-5761, wright.joseph@mayo.edu 
Katheryn (Kate) Tomten, Principal Category Manager, 507-266-1613, tomten.kathryn@mayo.edu  
Laurie Kincart, Sr. Category Manager, 507-538-6275, kincart.laurie@mayo.edu  
Lisa Yeadon, Sr. Category Manager, 507-538-8322, yeadon.lisa@mayo.edu 
Melissa Eide, Category Manager, 507-293-9105, eide.melissa@mayo.edu 
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Nikole Anderson, Portfolio Administrator, 507-293-3768, anderson.nikole@mayo.edu  
Silvester Njuguna, Contract Administrator, 507-422-5744, njuguna.silvester@mayo.edu  
Steven Schneider, Principal Category Manager, 507-538-5604, schneider.steven@mayo.edu 
Tami Boehne, Principal Category Manager, 507-266-9030, boehne.tami@mayo.edu 
 
Pharmaceutical Contracting 
Eric Tichy, Pharm.D., M.B.A., Division Chair-Pharmacy Supply Solutions, 507-422-6276, tichy.eric@mayo.edu 
Adam Ewald, Pharm.D., M.H.A, Director of Innovative Pharmacy Programs, 507-284-1654, ewald.adam@mayo.edu 
Michelle Holm, PharmD, M.P.H., Sr. Pharmacy Specialist-Supply Chain Management, holm.michelle@mayo.edu 
Diane Jones, RPh, M.B.A., Sr. Pharmacy Specialist-Supply Chain Management, 904-956-1704 Jones.Diane@mayo.edu 
Matt Miller, CPhT, Pharmacy Coordinator-Supply Chain Management, 507-422-6250, miller.matthew3@mayo.edu  
Susan Ramsdell, Pharmacy Pricing and Onboarding Specialist, ramsdell.susan@mayo.edu 
Wendy Goetz, Senior Analyst, goetz.wendy@mayo.edu 
 
Clinical Quality Value Analysis 
Lisa Hogan, R.N., Director, Clinical Quality Value Analysis, 507-293-7638, hogan.lisa@mayo.edu 
Olivia Smith, R.N., Sr. Manager Clinical Quality Value Analysis, 507-266-6359, smith.olivia@mayo.edu 
Scott Marsh, R.N., Sr. Value Analyst Portfolio Advisor, 507-538-4146, marsh.scott@mayo.edu 
Amber Fjerstad, Analyst, 507-293-0367, fjerstad.amber@mayo.edu 
Amy Conway, Analyst, 507-293-3338, conway.amy@mayo.edu 
Bernard Theobald, R.N., Clinical Value Analyst, 507-538-7902, Theobald.bernie@mayo.edu 
Beth Spelhaug, R.N., Clinical Value Analyst, 507-266-7761, Spelhaug.Elizabeth@mayo.edu 
Jessica Holtz, R.N., Clinical Value Analyst, 507-538-8326, holtz.jessica@mayo.edu 
Sara Matter, R.N., Senior VA Portfolio Advisors, 507-266-3244, matter.sara@mayo.edu   
Shane Lee, R.N., Clinical Value Analyst, 507-266-7773, Lee.Shane@mayo.edu 
Sydney Frank, R.N., Senior VA Portfolio Advisors, 507-266-7810, frank.sydney@mayo.edu 
Tyler Schmidt, Performance Consultant, 507-422-5831, Schmidt.tyler1@mayo.edu 
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Captis | Vizient Service Provider Team 
Brenda Peterson, SVP, 952-837-4710, brenda.peterson@vizientinc.com (Board of Managers) 
Katherine Savides, Executive Assistant, 972-910-6013, katherine.savides@vizientinc.com  
 

Communications, Engagement and Strategy 
Sarah Munoz, Sr. Director, Stakeholder Engagement and Communication, 952-837-4743, sarah.munoz@vizientinc.com 
Sue Gregerson, Sr. Project Manager, 952-837-4708, susan.gregerson@vizientinc.com 
Lauren Gustner, Strategic Communications Manager, 972-831-3569, lauren.gustner@vizientinc.com 
Sara Holmgren, Strategic Communications Manager, 952-837-4713, sara.holmgren@vizientinc.com 
Kiersten Howell, Sr. Strategic Communications Manager, 952-837-4738, kiersten.howell@vizientinc.com 
 

Spend Management 
David Wietecha, Sr. Director Member Performance, 612-387-8988, david.wietecha@vizientinc.com 
 

Member Operations 
Amber Trelstad, AVP, 952-837-4720, amber.trelstad@vizientinc.com (Finance Committee) 

 

Clinical 
Jeanette LaMontagne, Clinical Program Services Director, 952-837-4705, jeanette.lamontagne@vizientinc.com (Clinical Committee) 
Maeve Dwyer, Sr. Program Services Manager, 972-581-5656, maeve.dwyer@vizientinc.com 
 

Finance 
Thomas Canis, Operational Finance Director, 972-910-6732, thomas.canis@vizientinc.com 
Heather Jones, Financial Planning and Analysis Manager, 952-837-4741, heather.jones@vizientinc.com 
 

Operations 
Kara Otis, Program Services Director, 972-830-6900, kara.otis@vizientinc.com (Operations Committee) 
Nick Inzerillo, Program Services Director, 972-581-5091, nick.inzerillo@vizientinc.com (Lab Advisory Council) 
Ben Russell, Sr Program Services Manager, 972-444-7694, benjamin.russell@vizientinc.com 
Jeff Mayefske, Sr Program Services Manager, 972-869-8413, jeffrey.mayefske@vizientinc.com 
Lori Rainey, Sr Program Services Manager, 952-837-4755, lori.rainey@vizientinc.com 
Stacey Forrester CPhT, Sr Program Services Manager, 952-837-4732, stacey.forrester@vizientinc.com 
 

Pharmacy 
Andy Hart, PharmD, Pharmacy Executive, 952-837-4733, andy.hart@vizientinc.com (Pharmacy Council) 

 

Analytics, Information Technology, Innovation Programs, Member Exploration and Retention 
Garrett Vincent, AVP, 952-837-4701, garrett.vincent@vizientinc.com 

 

Innovation Programs, Member Exploration and Retention 
Jenny Mechtel, Sr. Director, 952-837-4772, jenny.mechtel@vizientinc.com (Business Development Committee) 
Michael Koch, Indirect Program Services Director, 704-377-7137, michael.koch@vizientinc.com (Indirect Advisory Council) 
Chris Crutchley, Sr. Consultant, 972-830-6968, chris.crutchley@vizientinc.com 
Tristian Williams, Operations Manager, 952-837-4799, tristian.williams@vizientinc.com 
 

Analytics and Information Technology 
Matt Nelson, Sr. Director, Analytics, 952-837-4757, matt.nelson@vizientinc.com 
David Mays, Director, Analytics 952-837-4793, dave.mays@vizientinc.com 
Brian Dorff, Lead Analyst, 952-837-4719, brian.dorff@vizientinc.com 
Brian Smith, Analyst, 952-837-4767, brian.smith@vizientinc.com  
Brittany Latka, Sr.Analyst, 972-830-9761, brittany.latka@vizientinc.com 
Boliva Yang, Sr. Analyst, 952-837-4716, boliva.yang@vizientinc.com 
Chelsey VanWie, Lead Analyst, 952-837-4714, chelsey.vanwie@vizientinc.com 
Lauren Reitter, Sr. Analyst, 972-868-7585, lauren.reitter@vizientinc.com 
Noah Schultz, Analyst, 913-319-6294, noah.schultz@vizientinc.com 
Nate Yurcek, Lead Software Engineer, 952-837-4730, nate.yurcek@vizientinc.com 
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Programs Program Manager / Contact 
Captis reveal Matt Nelson, 952-837-4757, matt.nelson@vizientinc.com 
Contextual Research Sara Holmgren, 952-837-4713, sara.holmgren@vizientinc.com 
Custom Procedure Trays Jeanette LaMontagne, 952-837-4705, jeanette.lamontagne@vizientinc.com 

Environmental Services (EVS) 
Caroline Kaker 
Sodexo | Director, Program Strategy, 651-627-4685, caroline.kaker@sodexo.com  

Food and Nutrition Services 

Pharmacy Compounding 

Jenny Mechtel, 952-837-4772, jenny.mechtel@vizientinc.com 
Third Party Instrument & Scope 
Repair 
Vendor/ Contractor Credentialing 
and Visitor Management 
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